CeraLink
Ceramic capacitor for fast-switching power electronic circuits
Series/Type:  Flex Assembly (FA)
Ordering code:  B58035U*
Date:  2025-04-04
Version:  6.6
© TDK Electronics AG 2025. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto and the
information contained therein without TDK Electronics' prior express consent is prohibited.

5  FA10
10 FA10
Electrical specifications and ordering codes
*) VR,Tmax denotes the permissible rated voltage for the maximum device temperature Tmax = +150 °C (measured on the ceramic surface).
Operation at higher rated voltage VR > VR,Tmax is possible, where the permissible rated voltage VR can be extracted from the temperature
derating curves on the next page.
**) smaller packaging unit (180-mm reel), see section “Packaging” for details
***) This part is affected by "Dual Use" regulations according to the law of the country the production site is located in. Deliveries of such
products are subject to prior approval of the respective local authorities based on customer declarations. The delivery to certain countries
may be restricted.
Aging
The capacitance has an aging behavior which shows a decrease of capacitance with time.
The typical aging rate is about 2.5% per logarithmic decade in hours.
Type Vpk,max
V
VR,Tmax
 *)
V
Vop
V
Cnom,typ
µF
Ceff,typ
µF
C0
µF
Ordering code
FA2 650 500 400
2 1.20 0.70 ±20% B58035U5205M062
B58035U5205M052 **)
1000 700 600 1 0.50 0.28 ±20% B58035U7105M062
B58035U7105M052 **)
1300 900 800 0.5 0.26 0.14 ±20% B58035U9504M062 ***)
B58035U9504M052 **) ***)
FA3 650 500 400 3 1.80 1.05 ±20% B58035U5305M062
B58035U5305M052 **)
1000 700 600 1.5 0.75 0.42 ±20% B58035U7155M062
B58035U7155M052 **)
1300 900 800 0.75 0.39 0.21 ±20% B58035U9754M062 ***)
B58035U9754M052 **) ***)
FA10 650 500 400 10 6.00 3.50 ±20% B58035U5106M001
1000 700 600 5 2.50 1.40 ±20% B58035U7505M001
1300 900 800 2.5 1.30 0.70 ±20% B58035U9255M001 ***)
 CeraLink B58035U*
 Ceramic capacitor for fast-switching power electronic circuits Flex Assembly (FA)
PPD PI AE/IE PD 2025-04-04
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 4 of 32
Important notes at the end of this document.